ACON, INC. • www.aconinc.com RK Series                              Rev. July 19, 2007            Pg. � of 13
ACON
DC-DC CONVERTERS
TM RK Series,  600-800W
  FEATURES
	 General:
  •	 Size 3.0 x 4.60 x 0.60 in.
      (76.2 x 116.8 x 15. 3 mm)

DC-DC CONVERTERS
TM RK Series,  600-800W
Product Numbering System & Selection Guide
RK 600 S 2H 24 MC
Series
No.
Output
Power
No
Output
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage Options
RK 600 : 600W S : Single 1H : 106-186V 12 : 12V C : -55°C Operation
800 : 800W 2H : 180-340V 15 : 15V
2HW : 180-420V 24 : 24V
3H : 240-420V 28 : 28V
4H : 360-460V 36 : 36V
48 : 48V
52 : 52V
60 : 60V
  9 - Phase Split
10 - TSB (Thermal Shut-down Bus)
11 - Enable (Negative Logic)
12 - Sync-In
13 - Vaux - (+)5V±5%, Iout = 20mA max.
14 - Temp Monitor
* Pin 9 to 14 referenced to Vin(-)
0.14(3.5)Ø THROUGH, 4 PLACES
0.
60
(1
5.
24
)
0.
02
(0
.5
)
4 - Vin(-)
 (-)Vout - 5
11

(max.)
Capacitive
Load
(max.)
Set
Point Min. Max. Min. Max.On Off Peak-Peak RMS
2H
(180-340) 178 175
600W 12 11.85 12.15. 2.5 50 120mV 30mV 14.4V
25,000
µF
+115°C/
+95°C
88% RK600S2H12
800W 3.0 67 120mV 30mV 14.4V 88% RK800S2H12
600W 15 14.80 15.20 2.0 40 150mV 35mV 18.0V 88% RK600S2H15
800W 2.5 54 150mV 35mV 18.0V 88% RK800S2H15
600W 24 23.70 24.30 0.5 25.0 240mV 60mV 28.8V 90% RK600S2H24
800W 0.5 33.4 240mV 60mV 28.8V 90% RK800S2H24
600W 28 27.70 28.30 0.5 21.4 280mV 70mV 33.6V 90% RK600S2H28
800W 0.5 28.6 280mV 70mV 33.6V 90% RK800S2H28
600W 48 47.60 48.40 0.2 12.5 480mV 120mV 57.6V 90% RK600S2H48
800W 0.2 16.7 480mV 120mV 57.6V 90% RK800S2H48
600W 52 51.50 52.50 0.2 11.5 520mV 130mV 62.4V 91% RK600S2H52
800W 0.2 15.4 520mV 130mV 62.4V 91% RK800S2H52
2HW
(180-420) 178 175
600W 12 11.85 12.15. 2.5 50 120mV 30mV 14.4V 86% RK600S2HW12
800W 3.0 67 120mV 30mV 14.5V 86% RK800S2HW12
600W 15 14.80 15.20 2.0 40 150mV 35mV 18.0V 86% RK600S2HW15
800W 2.5 54 150mV 35mV 18.0V 88% RK800S2HW15
600W 24 23.70 24.30 0.5 25.0 240mV 60mV 28.8V 88% RK600S2HW24
800W 0.5 33.4 240mV 60mV 28.8V 88% RK800S2HW24
600W 28 27.70 28.30 0.5 21.4 280mV 70mV 33.6V 88% RK600S2HW28
800W 0.5 28.6 280mV 70mV 33.6V 88% RK800S2HW28
600W 48 47.60 48.40 0.2 12.5 480mV 120mV 57.6V 88% RK600S2HW48
800W 0.2 16.7 480mV 120mV 57.6V 88% RK800S2HW48
600W 52 51.50 52.50 0.2 11.5 520mV 130mV 62.4V 88% RK600S2HW52
800W 0.2 15.4 520mV 130mV 62.4V 88% RK800S2HW52
3H
(240-420) 238 235
600W 12 11.85 12.15. 2.5 50 120mV 30mV 14.4V 88% RK600S3H12
800W 3.0 67 120mV 30mV 14.5V 88% RK800S3H12
600W 15 14.80 15.20 2.0 40 150mV 35mV 18.0V 88% RK600S3H15
800W 2.5 54 150mV 35mV 18.0V 88% RK800S3H15
600W 24 23.70 24.30 0.5 25.0 240mV 60mV 28.8V 90% RK600S3H24
800W 0.5 33.4 240mV 60mV 28.8V 90% RK800S3H24
600W 28 27.70 28.30 0.5 21.4 280mV 70mV 33.6V 90% RK600S3H28
800W 0.5 28.6 280mV 70mV 33.6V 90% RK800S3H28
600W 36 35.60 36.40 0.5 16.7 360mV 90mV 43.2V 90% RK600S3H36
800W 0.5 22.2 360mV 90mV 43.2V 90% RK800S3H36
600W 48 47.60 48.40 0.2 12.5 480mV 120mV 57.6V 90% RK600S3H48
800W 0.2 16.7 480mV 120mV 57.6V 90% RK800S3H48
600W 52 51.50 52.50 0.2 11.5 520mV 130mV 62.4V 91% RK600S3H52
800W 0.2 15.4 520mV 130mV 62.4V 91% RK800S3H52
600W 60 59.50 60.50 0.2 10.0 600mV 150mV 72V 91% RK600S3H60
800W 0.2 13.4 600mV 150mV 72V 91% RK800S3H60
4H
(360-460)
-
PFC input
358 355
600W 12 11.85 12.15. 2.5 50 120mV 30mV 14.4V 90% RK600S4H12
800W 3.0 67 120mV 30mV 14.4V 90% RK800S4H12
600W 15 14.80 15.20 2.0 40 150mV 35mV 18.0V 90% RK600S4H15
800W 2.5 54 150mV 35mV 18.0V 90% RK800S4H15
600W 24 23.70 24.30 0.5 25.0 240mV 60mV 28.8V 90% RK600S4H24
800W 0.5 33.4 240mV 60mV 28.8V 90% RK800S4H24
600W 28 27.70 28.30 0.5 21.4 280mV 70mV 33.6V 90% RK600S4H28
800W 0.5 28.6 280mV 70mV 33.6V 90% RK800S4H28
600W 48 47.60 48.40 0.2 12.5 480mV 120mV 57.6V 90% RK600S4H48
800W 0.2 16.7 480mV 120mV 57.6V 90% RK800S4H48
600W 52 51.50 52.50 0.2 11.5 520mV 130mV 62.4V 90% RK600S4H52
800W 0.2 15.4 520mV 130mV 62.4V 90% RK800S4H52
* Please consult factory for other input and output combinations.	 	 # Specifications are subjected to change without notice.
ACON, INC. • www.aconinc.com RK Series                              Rev. July 19, 2007            Pg. � of 13
ACON